Committee (“CRC”) meeting and the in-principle approval granted by the Board of Directors, at its 
meeting held on October 15, 2025, for raising of funds through issuance of subordinated debt 
instrument in the form of Non-convertible Debentures up to ₹ 750,00,00,000 (Rupees seven hundred 
fifty crore only), on a private placement basis. 

In furtherance of the above and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations”), we 
wish to inform that, the CRC at its meeting held today i.e.

[...]

₹ 1,00,000 (Rupees one lakh only), for an aggregate nominal value of up to ₹ 700,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees seven hundred crore only), with an option to retain additional subscription/ green shoe 
option of up to ₹ 50,00,00,000 (Rupees fifty crore only), collectively aggregating up to                            
₹ 750,00,00,000 (Rupees seven hundred fifty crore only) in dematerialised form, on a private 
placement basis ("Non-convertible Debentures”). 

The said Non-convertible Debentures are proposed to be listed on the New Debt Market of the 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

The additional information in this regard, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations is